Warren Raiders HS Swim/Dive Team 2023-24 Meet Schedule

Friday Nov. 24" vs. Alumni Meet WGH Bus: none WU: 1:30 Meet: 3:00

Friday Dec. 1°* @ Beachwood & Walsh Jesuit  Bus: 2:30 WU: 4:00 Meet: 5:00

Saturday Dec. 2" @YSU Board/Can/Woo Bus: 11:15am WU: 12:00 am Meet: 1pm
Saturday Dec. 9t" NEAC Relays Home Bus: none WU: D 10/S 11:30 Meet: 12:40
Friday Dec. 15" vs. Fitch/Ursuline Bus:none WU:4:00 Meet: 5:00
Friday Dec. 22" vs. Colum/Crest/Salem Bus: none WU: 4:00 Meet: 5:00

Wednesday Dec. 27™" @CT Branin Goak/Mass/Perr Bus: 9 am WU: 10:45 am Meet: 11:30 am
Friday Jan. 5" @Perry HS NEAC Championship Diving TBD

Saturday Jan. 6™ @Wooster HS NEAC Championship Swimming TBD

Saturday Jan. 13" AAC Championship Home Bus:none WU: D 10/S 12 Meet: D11/S 1
Friday Jan. 19%" vs. Poland/Howland/ Alliance Bus: none WU:4:00 Meet: 5:00
Tuesday Jan. 23" @Firestone w/Canfield Bus: 3:00 WU: 4:30 Meet: 5:00
Friday Jan. 26" @ Hubbard/ Kraken HS Kids/ Howland Bus: 3:00 WU: 4:30 Meet: 5:05

Feb. 7" or 8"@Akron Univ. Section al Diving TBD

Saturday Feb. 10" @Akron Univ. Sectional Swimming TBD

Feb. 14™ or 15" @CSU NE District Diving TBD

Saturday Feb. 17" @CSU NE District Swimming TBD

Friday Feb. 23 @CT Branin OHSAA State Meet Prelims

Saturday Feb. 24™ @CT Branin OHSAA State Meet Finals

Please use the Remind app to send messages or use coach’s emails.

Head Coach: Mike Davidson michael.davidson@warrencityschools.org

Assistant Coaches: Steve Lukco steve.lukco@warrencityschools.org
Sydney Lukco sydneylukcol223@aol.com

Suit Sizing: If you missed the sizing we still need a size for you! Home Meets are in BOLD. Practice start date
will be Monday October 30™. Practice times will be Mon-Wed-Fri 5:45-7 a.m. Saturday 8-10 a.m. Monday-
Thursday 3:00-5:30 p.m. Parents will have to drop off and pick up students before and after swim meets.
Parents will also have to volunteer to help run the home swim meets being timers (ez job!). We will make this

a Fun and Exciting Season for the kids! #GoRaiders #WarrenHardinglTeam1Dream!
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